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北京市门头沟区2011初中毕业考试

英语试卷参考答案

听力理解（共24分）
一、听对话选图。（共4分，每小题1分）
1. A      2. C    3. C     4. B

二、听对话或独白选择答案。（共12分，每小题1分）
5. A     6. B    7. A     8. C    9. B    10. C    11. C    12. B   

13. B    14. C    15. B   16. C

三、听对话记录关键信息。（共8分，每小题2分）
17．Three / 3
     18．Reading/reading    
19．West      20．646578

知识运用（共27分）
四、单项填空。（共15分，每小题1分）
21. A    22. C    23. A    24. A    25. D    26. B    27. A    28. B 

29. C    30. B    31. C    32. C    33. D    34. D    35. B

五、完形填空。（共12分，每小题1分）
36. D

37. A

38. C

39. B

40. D

41. C

42. B

43. A

44. D

45. D

46. B

47. C

阅读理解（共44分）
六、阅读短文，选择最佳选项。（共26分，每小题2分）
48. B   49. C    
50. A    51. C    52. A    53. D    54. A    55. D

56. C    57. B    58. B
     59. D    60. A

七、阅读短文，还原句子。（共8分，每小题2分）
61. D 

62. E  

63. A  
64. B  
八、阅读短文，回答问题。（共10分，每小题2分）
65. Yes./Yes, I can.

66. Yes./ Yes, he does.

67. Three.

68. First you should listen carefully to what the teacher says. Second you should take notes in class./Listen to the teacher carefully and take notes in class.
69. It’s about ways to help you with your study. /How to improve your study.

书面表达（共25分）
九、完成句子（共10分，每小题2分）
70. good for

71. is too young to go/is so young that she can’t go

72. buy him some flowers/ buy some flowers for him
73. didn’t come back until

74. don’t think, stop me from playing

十、文段表达（15分）
75．One possible version：

I enjoy all kinds of sports. But my favourite sport is playing basketball. I like it because it's exciting and good for my health. 

In my free time I usually play basketball on the playground. I play it with my friends and sometimes I play it myself. I also watch NBA match on TV when I am free. I know I can't become a member of a basketball team. But I still practise it hard because it doesn't take me too much money or time. 

Now I'm stronger than before because I keep on taking exercise almost every day. So I hope all of us can take an active part in sports.

文段表达评分标准

先根据内容整体定档，并确定观点正确，然后根据其他方面的要求适当进行微调。

	
	第一档
（13-15）
	第二档
（9-12）
	第三档
（5-8）
	第四档
（0-4）

	内容要点
	要点齐全

观点正确
	要点齐全

观点正确
	要点不齐全部分内容符合题意
	与题目相关内容不多

	句式词汇
	句式多样   

词汇丰富
	句式词汇基本满足要求
	句式词汇

单调平乏 
	简单拼凑

句式词汇

	语言表达的准确性
	个别错误

为丰富语言产生
	少量错误

不影响理解
	错误较多

影响理解
	内容

难以理解 

	语篇的连贯性(逻辑)
	具有逻辑性
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